

KMF BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS LTD.

Regd. Office: 508, Golf Manor NAL Wind Tunnel Road, Murugesh Palya, Bangalore 560017 Tel.: 080-41486142 Corp. Office: 907, 9th Floor, Vikram Tower, Rajendera Place, New Delhi -110008 Tel.: 011-45636075

Site Office: GH-2, Rukmani Vihar, Vrindavan, Mathura. (U.P.) E-mail: kmfbuilders95@gmail.com Web: www.kmfbuilders.com

CIN: L45203KA1995PLC017422 GSTIN No.: 29AAACK8497L1ZO

Date: 18/10/2023

To, Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P J Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

We herewith enclose a Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 received from M/s. Alankit Assignments Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of our company.

Thanking You Yours faithfully

For KMF Builders and Developers Limited

Priyanka Behl

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)



Clankit ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED

Date: 06/10/2023

To, Kmf Builders & Developers Ltd. 907, Vikram Tower Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 30th September, 2023.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 30th September, 2023, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "KMF Builders & Developers Ltd." we hereby confirm and certify the following:

The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Alankit Assignments Limited

Abhinav Kumar Agarwal Digitally signed by Abhinav Kumar Agarwal Date: 2023.10.06 14:44:38 +05'30'

ABHINAV KUMAR AGRAWAL (DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER)